March 27, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2368

- Page 1, line 20, replace "connect with" with "transport"
- Page 1, line 20, after "passengers" insert "for compensation"
- Page 1, line 24, replace "provides" with "enables"
- Page 2, line 1, after "with" insert "independent participating"
- Page 2, line 3, after "that" insert "specifically"
- Page 2, line 24, remove "following"
- Page 3, line 6, replace "of one million dollars" with "under subsection 3 of section 26.1-40-15.2"
- Page 3, line 27, remove the second "fifty"
- Page 3, line 28, replace "fifty" with "twenty-five"
- Page 3, line 30, remove "subsection 3 of"
- Page 3, line 30, replace "26.1-40-15.1" with "26.1-40-15.2"
- Page 4, line 1, remove "subsection 2 of"
- Page 4, line 1, replace "26.1-40-15.1" with "26.1-40-15.3"
- Page 4, line 9, replace "subsection" with "subdivision"
- Page 4, line 12, replace "subsections" with "subdivisions"
- Page 4, line 13, remove "A transportation network company may meet its obligations under this section through"
- Page 4, remove lines 14 through 22
- Page 4, line 23, remove "5."
- Page 5, line 4, after "that" insert "specifically"
- Page 5, line 5, replace "more" with "fewer"
- Page 5, line 19, remove "1."
- Page 5, remove lines 25 through 28
- Page 6, after line 4, insert:

"26.1-40.1-11. Conditional no fault insurance coverage.

An insurer that writes a personal automobile insurance policy may allow no fault insurance coverage to be conditional on transportation network company no fault insurance coverage pursuant to 26.1-40.1-03 and 26.1-40.1-04."

Page 6, remove lines 5 through 29

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 30 Page 8, remove lines 1 and 2

Renumber accordingly